GRAND JURY INDICTMENTS
JANUARY TERM, 2025 A.D.

THE STATE OF TEXAS
VS
NUMBER NAME

18532

18533

18534

18535

18536

18537

18538

18539

18540

18541

18542

18543

18544

18545

18546

18547

18548

18549

18550

18551

18552

MATTHEW JOHN ALEXANDER

MICHAEL KIETH ARNETT JR

BRADLEY DALE BROOKS

RANDAL NICHOLAS CROWELL

TRUITT DWAYNE DRAKE

WILLIAM E GOLLIHER JR

BRYAN DAVID GOOLSBY
CHLOE CATHERINE HEATH HILL
CHLOE CATHERINE HEATH HILL
MARLENY EDITH KRELL

SAUL LUJAN JR

ARRON MICHAEL MCLENDON

JOE NEAL PILGRIM

JOE NEAL PILGRIM

JOE NEAL PILGRIM

JOE NEAL PILGRIM

JOE NEAL PILGRIM

NIKOLOZ SHUBLADZE
NIKOLOZ SHUBLADZE

JAMES MANOLO TAYLOR

LANDON RONNIE TONE

NATHAN CHOATE, DISTRICT CLERK
LO PINTO COUNTY TEXAS

OFFENSE
E— BY BEP(TY

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
PSILOCIN: 1G OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 4G

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
COCAINE LESS THAN 1G

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 1G

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
PSILOCIN 4G OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 400G

FORGERY BY PASSING

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL (THC) 1G OR MORE
BUT LESS THAN 4G

THEFT WITH PRIOR CONVICTIONS

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (SBI)

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 1G IN A DRUG
FREE ZONE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FELON

VILATION BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES
WITHIN 12 MONTHS

VILATION BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES
WITHIN 12 MONTHS

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
COCAINE LESS THAN 1G

THEFT

COUNT 1: UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

FELON
COUNT 2-3: ASSAULT EMS

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT
POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE 1G OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 4G

AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ASSUALT CHILD



18553 LISA ANN VELOZ POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:
METHAMPHETAMINE 1G OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 4G

18554 BENJAMIN KEITH WEISE THEFT WITH PRIOR CONVICTIONS

18555
18556

THE JANUARY TERM, 2025 GRAND JURY, after having brought in the above Twenty-Five (25) Indictments, and
having no further w o dgat this tlme, were discharged by the Court in open Court, on this the 15™ of April, 2025 A.D.
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MICHAEL MOORE, DISTRICT JUDGE
29" JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT




