GRAND JURY INDICTMENTS JANUARY TERM, 2025 A.D.

THE STATE OF TEXAS VS

AT 4:30 PM/AM

APR 1 5 2025

NATHAN CHOATE, DISTRICT CLERK
PALO PINTO COUNTY TEXAS

<u>NUMBER</u>	NAME	OFFENSE PALO PINTO COUNTY TEXAS BY
18532	MATTHEW JOHN ALEXANDER	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: PSILOCIN: 1G OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 4G
18533	MICHAEL KIETH ARNETT JR	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: COCAINE LESS THAN 1G
18534	BRADLEY DALE BROOKS	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 1G
18535	RANDAL NICHOLAS CROWELL	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: PSILOCIN 4G OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 400G
18536	TRUITT DWAYNE DRAKE	FORGERY BY PASSING
18537	WILLIAM E GOLLIHER JR	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL (THC) 1G OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 4G
18538	BRYAN DAVID GOOLSBY	THEFT WITH PRIOR CONVICTIONS
18539	CHLOE CATHERINE HEATH HILL	ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER
18540	CHLOE CATHERINE HEATH HILL	ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT
18541	MARLENY EDITH KRELL	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (SBI)
18542	SAUL LUJAN JR	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 1G IN A DRUG FREE ZONE
18543	ARRON MICHAEL MCLENDON	UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FELON
18544	JOE NEAL PILGRIM	VILATION BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES WITHIN 12 MONTHS
18545	JOE NEAL PILGRIM	VILATION BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES WITHIN 12 MONTHS
18546	JOE NEAL PILGRIM	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: COCAINE LESS THAN 1G
18547	JOE NEAL PILGRIM	THEFT
18548	JOE NEAL PILGRIM	COUNT 1: UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FELON COUNT 2-3: ASSAULT EMS
18549	NIKOLOZ SHUBLADZE	ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE
18550	NIKOLOZ SHUBLADZE	HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT
18551	JAMES MANOLO TAYLOR	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE 1G OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 4G
18552	LANDON RONNIE TONE	AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ASSUALT CHILD

18553

LISA ANN VELOZ

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: METHAMPHETAMINE 1G OR MORE BUT LESS

THAN 4G

18554

BENJAMIN KEITH WEISE

THEFT WITH PRIOR CONVICTIONS

18555

18556

THE JANUARY TERM, 2025 GRAND JURY, after having brought in the above Twenty-Five (25) Indictments, and having no further work to do at this time, were discharged by the Court in open Court, on this the 15TH of April, 2025 A.D.

MICHAEL MOORE, DISTRICT JUDGE

29th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT